## MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

## **CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA**

## **REGULAR SESSION, THURSDAY, JANUARY 4, 2024**

The City Council met in Regular Session Thursday, January 4, 2024 at 5:45 P.M. in the City Hall Courtroom with Mrs. Boland presiding and Michelle L. Edwards in the City Clerk's desk.

Moment of Silence and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Calling Of the Roll

PRESENT: George Azar, Tammy Boland, James Chalos, Curtis DeBaun IV, Anthony Dinkel, Cheryl Loudermilk, Todd Nation, Amanda Thompson

President DeBaun opened the floor for nominations for City Council President. Councilperson Loudermilk nominates Councilperson Tammy Boland for president. Council President DeBaun announces nominations are closed and Councilperson Tammy Boland is president by acclimation.

President Boland opened the floor for nominations for Vice-President. Councilperson Chalos nominates Councilperson Todd Nation for vice president. Council President Boland announces nominations are closed and Councilperson Todd Nation is vice president by acclimation.

Motion was made by Councilperson Nation and seconded by Councilperson Chalos to select Tribune the Newspaper of Record. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Councilperson Azar and seconded by Councilperson Loudermilk that the meeting be adjourned. Motion carried.

Tammy Boland, President

Kelley Duggins Chief Deputy City Clerk

Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk